Vol.<u>mgo</u> Page 23897

23221 AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY UNDER ORS 114.505-555

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 55. LOS ANGELES ) JEAN MARIE ELLIS, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says: P. COUNTY OF BAN GABRIEL JAMES V. FAY died on October 3, 1985, in the County of Pima, State of Arizona, more than thirty (30) days prior to the execution 1.

2. The value of decedent's entire estate, wherever located, does of this Affidavit. not exceed personal property having a fair market value of TEN 03 THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000.00) or real property having a fair market  $\frac{2}{2}$ 

10

value of TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$20,000.00). That Affiant is one of the claiming successors under the Last  $\sim$ 53

<u>60</u>

<u>ن</u> ي

. .

3. Will and Testament of the decedent. The real property of the decedent located in Klamath County,

4.

Oregon, is described as follows: Lot 17 in Block 3 of WOODLAND PARK, together with an undivided 1/88th interest in the following described land, 2 parcels situated in Lots 1 and 2, Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of said Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running; thence along the North line of said Section North 89° PARCEL 1: 42' 15" East 400 feet; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 46° 57' 20" West 408.82 feet to the Northeasterly bank of the Williamson River; thence following said river bank North 37° 53' 20" West 136.90 feet; thence North 16° 33' West 60.98 feet to the West line of Section 15; thence Northerly on said Section line 172.92 feet to the point of beginning.

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 15, Township 34 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian and running

thence North 89° 42' 15" East 400.0 feet along the North line of said Section 15; thence South 62.42 feet; thence South 50° 43' 50" East 453.16 feet; thence South 76° 17' 30" East 886.79 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 35° 56' 30" West 446.55 feet to a point on the Northeasterly bank of Williamson River; thence South 45° 32' 20" East 84.00 feet; thence North 44° 52' 10" West 411.58 feet; thence North 34° 25' 40" West 156.01 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning of this description.

5. Funeral expenses, expenses of last illness, and all debts known by the claiming successors have been paid.

6. No Federal, Arizona or Oregon Estate Tax is due on decedent's estate.

7. A certified copy of the Death Certificate has been attached to this Affidavit.

8. No application or petition for appointment of a Personal Representative is pending or has been granted in Arizona, Oregon or any jurisdiction.

9. The heirs of decedent entitled to receive the real property in located in the State of Oregon are:

REBECCA ELLIS

9183 E. Arcadia Ave. San Gabriel, CA. 91775

San Bernadino, CA. 92407

9183 E. .Arcadia Ave. San Gabriel, CA. 91775

DEBORAH ELLIS

REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS

JAMES FAY (whose correct legal 32 S. Azurite name is PATRICK JAMES FAY)

Tucson, AZ. 85745

18900 Cajon Blvd.

Each of these heirs has been sent a copy of the Affidavit and a copy of the Will.

10. The decedent died testate and a copy of his will is attached to this Affidavit.

11. A copy of this Affidavit and its attachments including a copy of the Will have been delivered or mailed to each devisee at his or her last known address. A list of the devisees and their addresses

are:

-<u>`</u>`

MARIE KARTHAUS

REBECCA ELLIS

DEBORAH ELLIS

JEAN MARIE ELLIS

REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS

ROBIN FAY DEBELLIS

71 Troy Avenue Long Beach, N.Y. 11561

9183 E.Arcadia Ave. San Gabriel, CA. 91775

9183 E. Arcadia Ave. San Gabriel, CA. 91775

9183 E. Arcadia Ave. San Gabriel, CA. 91775

18900 Cajon Blvd. San Bernadino, CA. 92407

18900 Cajon Blvd. San Bernadino, CA. 92406

12. The above described real property located in Klamath County, Oregon, is divided into five (5) equal shares, pursuant to the will of JAMES V. FAY, and one share is given to each of his grandchildren, REBECCA ELLIS, DEBORAH ELLIS, REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS, ROBIN FAY DEBELLIS, and JAMES FAY, whose addresses are found above. 13. A copy of this Affidavit has been mailed to the Adult and Family Services Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon. 14. A copy of this Affidavit and a copy of the Will has been filed with the County Clerk in each county where the decedent's real

23900

property is located. DATED this 19/12 day of November, 1990.

JEAN MARIE ELLIS, Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 1912 day of November, 1990, by JEAN MARIE ELLIS.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL PATSY LEISURE

VAIST LEISUKE NOTARY PUBLIG - CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires May 1, 1993

My Commission Expires:

5/1/93

1

Return: Walter W. Hochuli 345 E. Toole Ave. #100 85701 Tucson, Az.

## 23901

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

## JAMES VINCENT FAY

I, JAMES VINCENT FAY, of the City of Tucson, County of Pima, State of Arizona, do make, publish and declare the following as and to be my Last Will and Testament:

<u>FIRST:</u> I direct my Personal Representative, hereinafter named, to pay my just debts, including the expenses of my last illness, my funeral, and of the administration of my estate as soon after my decease as shall be convenient and practicable.

SECOND: I direct my Personal Representative to keep my funeral simple and that my body be cremated and the remains deposed of as the Personal Representative sees fit.

THIRD: I hereby give, devise and bequeath all of the proceeds and earnings in that certain life insurance policy wherein I am the insured and wherein the Federal Employees Insurance Company is the insurer as follows:

1. I direct my sister MARIE KARTHAUS, of Long Beach, New York, cause to be paid and pay from said insurance proceeds all of my funeral expenses, and after deducting the sums aforesaid from said insurance proceeds, the remainder I hereby give, devise and bequeath as follows:

Page One

a) Three-fourths I give to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, and

lun // tay

b) One-eighth to REBECCA ELLIS, and

c) One-eighth to DEBORAH ELLIS.

23902

FOURTH: I hereby direct that all the property that I own in Oregon be divided into five (5) equal shares and I hereby give, devise and bequeath one (1) share each to my grandchildren, REBECCA ELLIS, DEBORAH ELLIS, REBECCA FAY DEBELLIS, ROBIN FAY DeBELLIS, and JAMES FAY.

FIFTH: I hereby give, devise and bequeath all my musical equipment such as records, tapes, recorders or radios, to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, to be disposed of by her as she sees fit.

SIXTH: I give, devise and bequeath to my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, and my friend, CARL J. KENNEDY, in equal shares my home located at 4766 East Hawthorne, Tucson, Arizona 85711. In the event that CARL J. KENNEDY does not survive me, I give, devise and bequeath the share that he would have taken to my sister, MARIE KARTHAUS, or if she predecease me, to her children.

SEVENTH: All of the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, real, personal and mixed, wheresoever situate and howsoever held, of which I may die seized or possessed, or to which I may be entitled at the time of decease, I give, devise and bequeath to my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, if she survives me.

In the event that my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, does not survive me, I give, devise and bequeath the same and equal shares to her children then living and to the living issue, upon the principle of representative, of each child of hers who may then be deceased leaving issue surviving.

Page Two

Illur V Jay

EIGHTH: I nominate, constitute and appoint my good friend, CARL J. KENNEDY, as the Personal Representative of this my Last Will and Testament, and I direct that he may serve as such without bond or other security. In the event that CARL J. KENNEDY is unable to unwilling for any reason to qualify or serve, I then nominate, constitute and appoint my daughter, JEAN MARIE ELLIS, as the Personal Representative of this my Last Will and Testament, and I direct that she may serve as such without bond or other security.

NINTH: I hereby revoke all Wills and Codicils heretofore by me made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1985.

JAMES VINCENT

23903

The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) typewritten pages, including the page hereof, was on the day of the date thereof, signed, published and declared by JAMES VINCENT FAY, as and to be his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us, the undersigned, who, at his request, and in his sight and presence, and in the sight and presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as

Witha Rilly, residing at 22017 Arizona Witha Rilly, residing at Rill Prince Rd. Tucson, Arizona

Page Three

STATE OF ARIZONA ) COUNTY OF PIMA SS.

We, JAMES VINCENT FAY, JUNE Ricky Lorena R. Cay, the Testator and the Witnesses, respectively, whose names are signed to the attached or foregoing instrument, being first duly sworn, do hereby declare to the undersigned authority that the Testator signed and executed the instrument as his last Will and that he had signed willingly or directed another to sign for her, and that he executed it as his free and voluntary act for the purposes therein expressed, and that each of the witnesses, in the presence of the Testator, signed the Will as witness and that to the best of his knowledge, the Testator was at that time eighteen (18) or more years of age, of sound mind and under no constraint or undue influence.

JAMES VINCENT RAY

23904

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by JAMES VINCENT FAY, the Testator, and subscribed and sworn to before Witnesses, this END LORAHA RILLO Tor day of 1985. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

## \* CEPATEOEAREONAD \* \*

			Property and the second		23905	
ORIGINAL STATE COPY	STATE OF AF	. VII AL ALCONDS SEGNEN	death no. D 102-	•		
	CERTIFICATE OF	P DEAIN	SEX	DATE OF MON DEATH		No.
E OF A FIRST EASED	BMOOLE		2 MALE	l. October	r 3, 1985	-18
IAMES Eleg., white, black, American Indian, etc.)	WAS DECEDENT OF SPANISH ORIGIN: (YES, NO) SPECIFY :	IF YES, INDICATE MEX PUERTO RICAN, CUB	XICAN, SPANISH, JAN, ETC.	FORCEST (SPECIFY ) 5. Yes	ER IN U.S. ARMED YES OR NO). ;	
White	B. NO	C. C.HOSPITAL OR	OF RESIDENCE, GIVE		D. 00A	
CE OF A. COUNTY	B TOWN OR CITY	INSTITUTION	cson Medical	l Center	M IN PATIENT	-
Pima		ER I DAY MARRIED, NEVER MA	ARRIED. SURVIVING	I DE WIE GIVE W	אייידע אייירבן	
	LAST BRTHDAYJ MOS DAYS HRS.	The second se	LICITAL OCCUPATION (GVE	n Gillespie	NESS OR INDUSTRY	-18
Tune 26, 1917	CITIZEN OF WHAT SPECIFY SOCIA COUNTRY?	AL SECURITY NO.	done most of working lie.en		Sovernment	
New York	12. U.S.A. 13.	131-05-3301 c. TOWN OR CITY	<u> </u>		<sup>0.29</sup> ∞∞€ 85711	1
SIDENCE	Pima		Tucson	PREVIOUS STATE		-
REET ADDRESS OR	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? ON RESER ISPECIFY Yes or No) (Specify ye	RVATION HOW LONG IN ARIZO (es or no) YEARS NO 18. 34	ONA? MONTHS D	DAYS OF RESIDENCE		
F.D. SE_ 4766 E. Hawtho	B MODULE CLAST	MOTHER'S MAIDEN	A FIFST	8. MIDOLE C	C. LAST	
	T Fav	NAME Ma	ary	CITY AND STATE	ullivan 2000	
B James	navun nou Deceased	abter Chilao	Ranger Stati	on, La Canac	la, CA 9101.	1
Jean M. Ellis		gnier 122 China	EMBALMER'S SIGN	ATURE A 11	CERT. NO.	
URIAL CREMATION. DATE	CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NA	AME/LOCATION	A7: 051	(A')	1 1 2441A	Y
23 Cremation 24 10-	STREET ADORESS	CITY AND STATE	N SI	OR or person acting af such (S	SIGNATUREI CERT. NO.	A.
UNERALHOME	2015 N Oracle	Rd., Tucson, A	AZ 29.	ION ANDIGA HAVESTICAT	TION, IN MY OPINION	
ITO THE BEST OF MT KNOW	A TY, SUIS N. OLACIE VLEDGE, DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME, DA AUSE (SUSTATED.	ATE AND	UCD STATED	TION ATTOIGN INVESTIGAT	TO THE CAUSE(S) AND	
PLACE AND DUE TO THE CA	TAVASIANDA		GNATURE	HOUROF		
PLACE AND DUE TO THE CA SIGNATURE 31, AND TITLE DATE SIGNED IM9, Day Yea	ALL HOUR OF DEATH	AUTHORAL L	SKINED (Mo., Day, Year)	37		
SES 32 5/4	33 1050		NOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day,	Year) PRONOU	INCED DEAD (Hour)	-
P T NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	SIGIAINIE O IECE INAN GENIELEN LIYPE OF PRIN			130 AT	······	
YAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER OR TRIBAL L chel, M. D. 1604 N.	Country Club,	Tucson, AZ		ATE POYD IN STATE OFFICE	. <u></u>
DATE REGISTERED REG. FILE M	NO. Incolstration of the	track	Deputy 44	1016 45		
410ct.8,1985 42 41	108 43. A ALLER	ENTER ONLY ONE CAL			1111	PROX-
A. IMMEDIAT	COR PULMO		·		- T M	AATE IERVAL
		ronic Obstructiv	ve Pulmonery	Disease	<i>()(1</i> 📢 🖏	TWEEN
ART AUSE	COPD Chi	ronic Obstructi	rurmonary	= -		AND
C.DUE TO.C	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:					Jan
	DITIONS AND / OR ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS (	id adult female-was she pregnant w	Thin past 90 days?) AUTOP	ty yes or no) (Specily yes or i	FERRED TO MEDICAL EXA	
				NO 165	- Cremation	<u>n</u>
47.	DATE OF MO DAY YA I HOUR	INJURY AT WORK7 DESCR				
	INJURY 52.	M 53. 54.			TOWN STATE	
CAUSES DENORING	PLACE OF INJURY (At home, farm, street, far	actory, office WHERE LOCATE	LUT SINEET ADD			
50. SUICIDE UNDETER-	building, etc.) SPECIFY	58. FIED COPY OF-VITAL RE	CORD	م میں اور		
STATE OF ARIZONA )	CERTIF	1 .	1095			
	15% )	Date essent Octo	ober 9, 1985	THOM DEPARTMENT OF HE	LALTH SERVICES	
· This is a true and c	) 55 ) exact reproduction of the document officially region wet under the authority of ARS 36-341, and by it	gistered and to be placed on file in direction of	, AAA	00 A		
PHOENIX AZ ISSU	Jedi di di di		11Hattent Le	ang -		
	-Patricia (2. 3) PATRICIA A. N		Sterr Popula Camby	ner har		
	County Receiver	e med filte it the				
	Fera County Heal This copy not valid unless prepared on safety p	super displaying county seal in col	for and impressed with faise	ed seal of incomplageory	W. S.	
4800		SHILLEGAL STOLDUP	LIGATE THIS CO	DEV.	ine dense an inter	-in "Z
	Section Section 12					
STATE OF OREG	JON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH	Ĥ: ss.			3rd	dav
	. Walter	W. Hochuli		the	<u>/olмал</u>	y
Filed for record a	at request of 0 01 at	t <u>12:05</u> o'cloc	$k = P_M.$ , and	duly recorded in V	····	
of Dec.	• A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at of Deed	de	on Page23	County Clerk	τ	
	······································	Ev	elyn Biehn By <u>Joules</u>	ne Muelese	dare	
FEE \$48.0	00					
TLL + 101						
			ананан аларынан алары 			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the state of the s	TRADUCTION OF MALE STREET, STRE	W REAL PROPERTY AND IN COMPANY		· CERTERS